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District I State of New Mexico 
fr,25 N. French Dr., Hohhs, NM 88240 
Phone· (575) JQJ-6161 Fax: (.'i75) 39J-0720 

District II 
~\ l l S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form C-102 

Revised August l, 20 I I 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office Phone: (575) 748-ln3 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District Ill 
looo Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87-410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fa'<: (505) .'34-6170 
District JV 

I 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

t API Number 

4 Property Code 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

I 
2Pool Code 

I 
J Pool Name 

5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

RIVERBOAT 12/1 W0PA FEDERAL COM 1H 
JQGRIDNO. 8 Operator Name 9Elcvation 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3237' 

'
0 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from tht: North/South line Feet From the East/\Vest lme ( ·ounty 

p 12 24S 26E 215 SOUTH 380 EAST EDDY 
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\Vest line County 

1 1 24S 26E 330 NORTH 380 EAST EDDY 
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

©s 89"4l'l8" W 2661.28' S 89'40'09" W 2661.64' @ 
16 

"" ,,: 
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:., _ LOT -I_ -I _ LOT J _ t- _ I 
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c:, 
c:, 

< 
@ I ---------
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".i ----i-----l 

~ I 

~ I 

- - - - -I­
I 

~ I 
< I I I 

LOT 1 . 
"" !") 

GEODETlC DATA 
NAO 83 GRID - NM EAST 

SURFACE l OCATION 
N: 445633.5 - E: 57D444,7 

LAT: 32.2250878" N 
LONG: 104.2392050" W 

GEODETIC PATA 
NAO 27 GRID - NM EAST 

SURFACE LOCATION 
N: 445575.5 - E: 529262.2 

LAT: 32.2249688' N 
LONG: 104.2387058' W 

~ BOTTOM HO! E 
~ N: 455708.5 - E: 570454.0 

BOTTOM HOLE 
N: 455650.3 - E: 529271.7 

< 

~ 

-~ 
" ,, 
~ 
< 

LAT: 32.2527828' N 
LONG: 104.2391462" W 

LAT: 32.2526641' N 
LONG: 104.2386464' W 

CORNER DATA 
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST 

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 445464.0 - E: 565528.1 

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "t 968" 
N: 448117.8 - E: 565496.3 

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 450771.2 - E: 565465.1 

© N 89'24'.14" W 2691.35,1 @N 89'24°2;. W 2690.73' CD D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 453387, 1 - E: 565488.1 

~ DETAIL "A" 
,,: 
~ 
"< 3241.4' 650' 3236.7' 1 
".i - , I 

r - -1- -

s:il Q 
~I 

I S. L I I 

"> 3238.l - - - -
0

3233.o'' I 

® 

:"" 

~ 

- - - - T - - - - f2 - - - - _I_ 
I 

I 
I I 

_J I I ---- ----------7---
1 I SEE 
I DETAIL 1 

"A" I 380' 
I 

"'= I @ N 89'28'49• W 
I S. L 
215~ 

12 
c::i 
~ 

" 
~ 

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 456010.7 - E: 565511.5 

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 456025.2 - E: 568172.1 

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 456040.6 - E: 570833.1 

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 453378.3 - E: 570839.7 

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1 968" 
N: 450715.6 - E: 570845.6 

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 448065.7 - E: 570825.4 

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "t 968" 
N: 445414.9 - E: 570824.5 

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 445439.9 - E: 568176.4 

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1 sse· 
N: 450743.5 - E: 568155.7 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I he1 ehy ,..-enijy that the in/nrma1io1i con111ined herein /\ 1ruc a11J t..umplete 

lo the he.\/ o/m_r knowledge and buhr.f. and that 1h11 orguni:otiorl e1th!!r 

mm\· o 11·m-king i11tett'\"I or 1111/cm·L•d m1nc1·1i/ 1111L·rc1·1 m the land including 

the propovcd hot/om holl' loca1w11 or ha~ a right to drill 1l11.1· w<.'/1 al 1J11s 

locatw11 pun·iwnt lo a ,:_ ont1·act 1nth ,m 01!'1/L'r o/ 1·uc'1 a mmer(I/ or \\"Orki11x 

i1,fc.>rc~1. o•· JO a vo/11nla1y pnoling ag1ccme111 or a <·n111p11lrnr:, poolrng 

order hcn'l(!/orc l'!I/Crcd hy rhc dii-i~ion. 

Signatun: Date 

Prin1ed Name 

E~mail Address 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby cerrif.i1 that the well location show11 011 this 

pica was plotted.from field notes of actual sun·e_rs 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best qfmy belief 

Date of Survey 

19680 

N 89"2733 W 2648.83' 
Job No.: LS/704187 



. . 
District I State of New Mexico 
1(,25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
!'hone. (575) 393-6161 Fa" (575) 393-0720 
Distric1 II 
81 IS. first St., Artesia, NM 88210 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office r:rnne: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-'!720 

1000 Rio Brno~ Road, Aztec, Ni\1 8 74 I 0 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, '.\JM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
I AP! Number 

I 
2Pool Code 

I 
3 Pool Name 

4 Property Code 5 Prope1ty N3rne 6 Well Number 

RIVERBOAT 12/1 W2PA FEDERAL COM 1H 
7QGRIDNO. 8 Operator N amc 9 Eleva lion 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3237' 
'
0 Surface Location 

UL or Joi no. Section Township Range Loi ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\Vest line County 

p 12 24S 26E 215 SOUTH 330 EAST EDDY 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lol no. Scclion Township Range Lot ldn Fec.:l frum lhe North.'South line Feet from the East/\Vest line County 

1 1 24S 26E 330 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY 
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 
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CDs a9·41•1a· w 2661.28' s 89'40'09• w 2661.64' © 
IS ® 

I 

I 

I I 

330'__.... ~ 
I B. H.J ~ 

~ 
330' -, 

LOT 2 I LOT 1 _ _!:.0T_4 _ -I _ _ LOI.._J _ _ t- - ---T-- . 
" _., i 

~ATA 
NAO 83 GRID - NM EAST 

SURFACE LOCATION 
N: 445633.0 - E: 570494.7 

IAT: 32.2250864' N 
LONG: 104.2390433" W 

GEODETIC PATA 
NAO 27 GRID - NM EAST 

SURFACE LOCATION 
N: 445575. 1 - E: 529312.2 

IAT: 32.2249674" N 
LONG: 104.2385441. W 

c:, 
:-, 
c:, ~ BOTTOM HOLE BOTTOM HOLE 

N: 455650.6 - E: 529321.7 c:, ~ N: 455708.7 - E: 570504.0 

< 
@ < 

I ------- - - -1- - - - - -® 
~ 

- - - 7 -

I 

I 

I 
___ L 

< I I 

@N 89'24'34" W 2691.35'
1@ N 89'24'2;. W 

DETAIL "A" 
..,: 
~ I 

°' 3241.4' 650' 3236.7' 1 

. 
\Q 

"' <:, 
:,,. 

~ 

r----, I 

f-

~: 
I 

0 
s. L. 

I 

- - -1-

V) 3238.9'L - - - - J3233.o•I 1 

'i 

~ 

"' 
-~ 
~ 
~ 
< 

269013• CD 

® ---- r - - - - 12 - - - - - 1- - - - -
I 

____ I---------
1 SEE ,- -

DETAIL I 

:> "A" 330' 
~ I 

< @ N 89'28'4)• W 2649.oo,I© 

IAT: 32.2527835" N 
LONG: I 04.2389845" W 

IAT: 32.2526648' N 
LONG: 104.238484 r W 

CORNER DATA 
NAO 83 GRID - NM EAST 

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 445464.0 - E: 565528. 1 

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "J 968" 
N: 448117.8 - E: 565496.3 

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 450771.2 - E: 565465.1 

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1 968" 
N: 453387.1 - E: 565488.1 

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 456010. 7 - E: 565511.5 

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 456025.2 - E: 568172.1 

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "J 968" 
N: 456040.6 - E: 570833. 1 

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1 968" 
N: 453378.3 - E: 570839. 7 

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 450715.6 - E: 570845.6 

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 448065.7 - E: 570825.4 

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 445414.9 - E: 570824.5 

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 445439.9 - E: 568176.4 

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1968" 
N: 450743.5 - E: 568155.7 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
1 herehy cerlijy thlll 1he in)ormari,m t'onlained herum i.,· /rue 1111d comp/ell' 

lo the hc.1·1 of my k1101,·led;.;e anJ befit:(. a11d that tliiv (Jlgani=i1/ion dthcr 

mrnv u working interest or unleased mincrnl inlen .. '.\'/ in the land including 

the proposed houom hole !ornlion or has a righr to drill 1hi1· well at this 

lo, '(/1/011 pursuant 10 ,1 ( ontract with a,1 m1 ner of .rnch a 111111cral or work1111-; 

i11/el't'Sf, or Jo a ,,0J1111taiy pnnling agrecmem or a com1wlwJ1? pooling 

o•·dcr hcrcu!ff.!rc entered h_1 the dil·ision. 

Signature Date 

Printed Name 

E-mail Addres~ 

''SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certifi, that the we!! location shown on this 

plat was p/ouedfrom field notes o/'actual sur\'('.VS 

made by me or under mv superrision. and that the 

.,·tune is true !Ind correct to the best of'my belie( 

19680 
Certificate Number 

N 89'27'JJ W 2648.83' 
Job No.: LS/704189 



Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, Texas 79701 

EOG Y Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, TX 79706 

Goodrich Petroleum Company 
801 Louisiana St, Ste 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
(Tejas Exploration, LLC 
P.O. Box 10912 
Midland, TX 79702 

Tract Ownership 
Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 

E/2 of Section 12 and E/2 of Section 1, 
T24S, R26E, Eddy County, NM 

61.893051% 

22.495782%* 

12.507030%* 

Appears to have recently purchased 
the Goodrich Petroleum Company interest) 

EOG A Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, TX 79706 

Sigyn Lund 
(Address unknown} 

Dragisic Legacy, LLP 
P.O. Box 1852 
Midland, TX 79702 

Total: 

*Total interest being force pooled: 38.027245% 

2.499531%* 

0.524902%* 

0.079704% 

100.000000% 

EXHIBIT 7__ 



Sigyn Lund 

Summary of Communications 
Riverboat 12/1 WOPA Fed Com #lH 
Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 

1) Mailed well proposal letters, and AFE's via certified mail dated 3/6/18. 
2) Certified mail package was returned and stated it was unable to forward. 
3) Mailed well proposal letter with APE via certified mail dated 4/10/18. Package was 

sent to a different address I found through internet research. Have not received a 
certified mail receipt. The status on the certified mail website shows the package was 
forwarded on 5/10/18. We have been unable to locate contact information for them or 
anybody with information regarding their interest. 

EOG Y Resources, Inc. 
1) Mailed well proposal letters, AFE's, and JOA via certified mail dated 1/30/18. 
2) Certified mail receipt says the package was received on 2/1/18. 
3) Called Mr. Charles Moran on 4/10/18. No answer. I left a voicemail requesting that 

he give me a call back. 
4) Received a call from Charles on 4/10/18. We discussed EOG's interest. He informed 

me that he would review the proposals. 
5) On 4/23/18, we emailed Charles a trade proposal. 
6) Called Charles on 4/25/18. No answer. Left voicemail. 
7) Received an email from Charles on 4/25/18. He inquired about the location of the 

Riverboat prospect. 
8) Received an email from Charles on 4/26/18. He inquired about the trade proposal. 
9) On 4/26/18, we emailed Charles information regarding trade proposal. 
10) Received a call from Charles on 4/26/18. We discussed the trade proposal. 

EOG A Resources, Inc. 
1) Mailed well proposal letters, AFE's, and JOA via certified mail dated 1/30/18. 
2) Certified mail receipt says the package was received on 2/1/18. 
3) Called Mr. Charles Moran on 4/10/18. No answer. I left a voicemail requesting that 

he give me a call back. 
4) Received a call from Charles on 4/10/18. We discussed EOG's interest. He informed 

me that he would review the proposals. 
5) On 4/23/18, we emailed Charles a trade proposal. 
6) Called Charles on 4/25/18. No answer. Left voicemail. 
7) Received an email from Charles on 4/25/18. He inquired about the location of the 

Riverboat prospect. 
8) Received an email from Charles on 4/26/18. He inquired about the trade proposal. 
9) On 4/26/18, we emailed Charles information regarding trade proposal. 
10) Received a call from Charles on 4/26/18. We discussed the trade proposal. 

Goodrich Petroleum Company 
1) Mailed well proposal letters, and AFE's via certified m::iil cfatecl 1/6/1 R 

EXHIBIT 



2) Certified mail receipt says the package was received on 3/12/18. 
3) Called Colten B. Delatin on 3/21/18. We discussed the proposal and a potential 

purchase offer. 
4) Received an email from Colten on 3/22/18. He asked for me to submit our purchase 

offer. 
5) On 3/22/18, I emailed Colten our purchase offer. 
6) Received an email from Colten on 3/22/18. He inquired about their interest in the 

unit. 
7) Called Colten on 4/5/18. He informed me that Goodrich had sold their interest to 

Tejas Exploration, LLC. I informed him that he needed to send the proposals to Tejas. 
8) Received an email from Colten on 4/5/18. He sent contact information for Tejas 

Exploration, LLC. 

Teias Exploration, LLC 
1) Emailed Zach Butts 4/5/18. Sent him the proposals we had sent to Goodrich 

Petroleum Company on 3/6/18. 
2) Called Zach on 4/6/18. We discussed the proposals. He informed me that Tejas 

Exploration, LLC was interested in participating. 
3) Emailed Zach on 4/12/18. I sent him a copy of the JOA for their execution. 
4) Called Zach on 4/13/18. No answer. Left voicemail. 
5) Received an email from Zach on 4/15/18. He notified me that he would send the 

executed AFE's and JOA back to my attention. I never received the executed AFE's 
or JOA. 



MEWB0URNE OIL COMPANY 
FASKEN CENTER 

500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

March 6, 2018 

Via Certified Mail 

SigynLund 
801 Ferne Drive 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Ms. Lund: 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 380' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 380' FEL (EHL : Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewboume Oil Company as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced 
surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (EHL). The proposed well will be drilled to 
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,829 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. 
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,677 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration 
unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the 
enclosed AFB and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~ ,- -~:!]-
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: lsL: 215' FSL & 380' FEL (12}; BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ R.NG: I 26E I Prnp. TVD: I 8829 I TMD: I 18s11 I 
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 

Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Davwork I Turnkey/ Footaoe Drillino 29 davs drlo / 4 davs comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 oal/dav @ 2.63/aal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbg Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Loqqinq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casino I Tubina / Snubbino Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 

Mud Loaaina 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stg 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumpino Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testina & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion I Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500 
Rio Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Leoal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well/ Lease.Insurance 0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
Intangible Suoolies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Comoanv Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Continoencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casino (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casino /10.1" - 19.0"l 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casino /8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9120' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 
Tubino (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $4.90/ft 0181-0798 $43,800 
Drillino Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubina Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanf:jer 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 
Pumpino Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pumo/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherina 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL $378,600 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3, 1 os,200/ $7,893,600 

TOT AL WELL COST $10,999,800 
Extra Expynse Insurance __________________ 

--·----- -------------- ------------- ---- ------------- ··--•--s"-•-····- ----~-----· ---·-·····---·-- - --·------·---· - ----- -----

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: "Pc. 1.J.U:C-&-(_ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 0.26240200% Amount: $28,863.70 

Joint Owner Name: Sigln Lund Signature: 

File: Riverboat 12-1 W0PA Fed Com 1H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWB0URNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

SigynLund 
801 Ferne Drive 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Ms. Lund: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

March 6, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 330' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL (BHL : Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewboume Oil Company ("Mewboume") as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1,280.00 acre Working 
Interest Unit ("WIU") covering all of the captioned Section 12 and all of the captioned Section 1, limited 
to the Wolfcamp Formation, for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the 
Wolfcamp formation. 

Mewboume as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface 
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an 
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,639 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The 
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 19,446 feet. The E/2 of the captioned 
Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the 
enclosed AFB and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow should 
you elect to participate. 

Should you not wish to participate, Mewboume is interested in working a deal for your interest. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~ ~ -~ 
Cole Mccurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: JsL: 215' FSL & 330' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy isT:~ 

Sec. LJU Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 9639 I TMD: I 19446I 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cc 
Requlatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 

Location/ Road/ Site/ Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 

Daywork /Turnkey/ Footage Drilling 30 days drlg / 4 davs comp@. $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 gal/day@ 2.63/gal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbg Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 

Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 

Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casinq / Tubinq / Snubbinq Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 

Mud Loqqinq 0180-0137 $30,000 

Stimulation 62 Stg 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 

Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 

Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 

Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 

Completion I Workover Rig 0180-0260 

Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 

Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 

Weldinq Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 

Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 

Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 

Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 

lntanqible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 

Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 

Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 

Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 

Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 

Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 

Continoencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 

Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @. $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casinq (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casinq (6.1" - 8.0") 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drillinq Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubinq Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanqer 0181-0871 $70,000 

Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumpinq Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3- 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3- 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation I Treatinq Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterinq Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherin,i 0181-0900 $165,000 

Fittinqs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,4001 $842,500 

SUBTOTAL I $3, 179,9001 $7,824,000 

TOTAL WELL COST $11,003,900 
Extra Exr:,ense Insurance -•----------- --·- ·--·-----------··---------~- ----- --------- .. -------- -· ---------- -- , -- -----····--·- -------~--- -------------- - ---- ---------- -

• I elect to be covered by Operator's ElCtra ElCpense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -/?'l.. tu.U:C-0<-{_ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 0.26240200% Amount: $28,874.45 

Joint Owner Name: Sig::{n Lund ,

1 

Signature: 

File: Riverboat 12-1 W2PA Fed Com 1H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

SigynLund 
750 Ferne Drive 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Ms. Lund: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

April 10, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 380' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 380' FEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced 
surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to 
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,829 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. 
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,677 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration 
unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the 
enclosed AFB and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNEOILCO:MPANY 

~/2-"~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 

Location: lsL: 215' FSL & 380' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

, Sec. c=ii] Blk:0 Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 8829 ITMD:I18677I 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Reaulatorv Permits & Survevs 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Davwork / Turnkev / Footaqe Drillinq 29 davs drlq / 4 davs comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 qal/dav@ 2.63/qal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Loqging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casing/ Tubinq / Snubbinq Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Loqqinq 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stq 25.0 MM qal / 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200;000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500 
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Weldinq Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Leqal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 

Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
lntanqible Suoolies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 

ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Companv Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
ContinQencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casinq (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C Cal $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9120' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 

TubinQ (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8'' 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd@ $4.90/ft 0181-0798 $43,800 
DrillinQ Head 0181-0860 $40,000 

Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner HanQer 0181-0871 $70,000 

Sucker Rods 0181-0875 

Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 

Artificial Lift Svsterns Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 

Purnpino Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Gire Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 

Tanks - Oil 3- 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 

Tanks - Water 3- 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation I Treating Eauioment 30"x1 0'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering 0181-0900 $165,000 

FittinQs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 

Eauiornent Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $378,6001 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3,106,200! $7,893,600 

TOT AL WELL COST $10,999,800 
·Extr,a,Expense Insurance ___ . ---------·-----~------·----·--· ·----- ----------·-· -----~--- --- ·-- --~---- - -------~- -

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working Interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: ' Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -pz_. l.u~o-<_ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 0.26240200% Amount: $28,863.70 

Joint Owner Name: Sigyn Lund Signature: 

File: Sigyn Lund Riverboat 12-1 W0PA Fed Corn 1H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

SigynLund 
750 Ferne Dr 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Ms.Lund: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

April 10, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 330' PEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 330' PEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1,280.00 acre Working 
Interest Unit ("WITJ") covering all of the captioned Section 12 and all of the captioned Section 1, limited 
to the Wolfcamp Formation, for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the 
W olfcamp formation. 

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface 
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an 
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,639 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The 
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 19,446 feet. The E/2 of the captioned 
Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the 
enclosed AFB and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow should 
you elect to participate. 

Should you not wish to participate, Mewbourne is interested in working a deal for your interest. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewboume.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

d/~~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: jwolfcamp I 
Location: lsL: 215' FSL & 330' FEL {12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I 'TWP: ~ RNG:l 2sE IPrQp. TVD: I 9639 ITMD:l 1944sl 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Regulatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Davwork / Turnkev / Footaae Drillina 30 davs drla / 4 davs comp @. $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 aal/dav @. 2.63/aal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbg Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Loooinq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casino/ Tubina / Snubbina Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Loaaing 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stg 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumpina Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $3.0,000 
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 

Ria Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 
Eauipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Leaal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damaaes 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Continaencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @. $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casino (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casino (6.1" - 8.0") 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 L T&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casino (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' -41/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @$13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubing (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubing Head & UPPer Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treatina Eauipment 30"x1 0'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherina 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinos / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,4ool $842,500 

' SUBTOTAL I $3, 179,9001 $7,824,000 

I TOTAL WELL COST I $11,003,900 
•~c:1-Expen~e l_n_surance --·-- - ··--· --·-------- ··- ------- -·---·---~------- - ---------- ·------- -----·- --~-- ---- ---·----~--

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working Interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: --/?Z. w-U:t-4'-(_ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 0.26240200% Amount $28,874.45 I 

Joint Owner Name: Si9yn Lund l signature: 

File: Sigyn Lund Riverboat 12-1 W2PA Fed Com 1H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 
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Simple Certified Mail Page 1 of 1 

Group 

Details MIDLAND OFFICE 

Originator Recipient USPS Item Number 

Alejandra Kirksey Sigyn Lund 
941481069994S030551830 
Ref#: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA #lHCM 

Tracking Search Details 

Status: In Transit 

Date Event Type 

In Transit to Next Facility May 11,2018 

Created 

4/11/2018 

Advance Mail Date 

Accepted {4/11/2018 8:36:00 PM) 

Location 

Last Status Options Selected 

5/10/2018 
Foiwarded 

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 
Moved, Left no Address 

May 10, 2018 2:58 pm GAINESVILLE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 
May 4, 2018 8:29 am LONGWOOD, FL 32779 

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility May 3, 2018 IO: 16 am SEMINOLE-ORLANDO FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 

Departed USPS Facility May 2, 2018 10:38 pm TAMPA, FL 33630 

Arrived at USPS Destination Facility May 2, 2018 7:41 pm TAMPA, FL 33630 
In Transit to Next Facility April 27, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility April 26, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility April 25, 2018 
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility April 24, 2018 5:42 pm GAINESVILLE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 

Unable to deliver item, problem with address April 21, 2018 6:55 am LONGWOOD, FL 32779 
Forwarded April 21, 2018 6:54 am LONGWOOD, FL 
In Transit to Next Facility April 20, 2018 

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility April 19, 2018 7:00 am SEMINOLE-ORLANDO FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 
In Transit to Next Facility April 15, 2018 

In Transit to Next Facility April 14, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility April 13, 2018 
Departed USPS Regional Facility April 12, 2018 12:09 am MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 

Arrived at USPS Regional Origin Facility April 11, 2018 9:51 pm MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER, 
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility April 11, 2018 8:36 pm MIDLAND, TX 79701 
Shipping Label Created, USPS Awaiting Item April 11, 2018 1:42 pm MIDLAND, TX 79701 
Print Delivery Information: 
Print Proof Of Acceptance: 
Print Delivery Document: 

Click Here 
Click Here 
Click Here 

https :/ /my .simplecertifiedmail.com/TrackingSearch.aspx 5/11/2018 



MEWB0URNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

EOG A Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 

Gentlemen: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

January 30, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 380' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 380' FEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced 
surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to 
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,829 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. 
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,677 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration 
unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute 
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~~~~ 
Cole Mccurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 

Location: lsL: 215' FSL & 380' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. ~ Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 8829 ITMD:l 18677 I 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Requlatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 

Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 

Davwork /Turnkey/ Footaqe Drillinq 29 days drlq / 4 days comp@ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 qal/dav @ 2.63/qal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 

Cementinq 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 

Loqqinq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casinq / Tubinq / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 

Mud Loqqinq 0180-0137 $30,000 

Stimulation 62 Sig 25.0 MM qal / 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 

Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumpinq Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion / Workover Riq 0180-0260 $10,500 
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 

Well/ Lease Leqal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 

Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casinq (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@ $32.50/fl 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casinq (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9120'-7" 29# P-110 LT&C@$27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $4.90/fl 0181-0798 $43,800 
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubinq Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanqer 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 
Pumpinq Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterinq Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherinq 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinqs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $378,6001 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3,106,2001 $7,893,600 

TOT AL WELL COST $10,999,800 
E)ctra Expense Insurance ________ ----- ----- -- ------- --------------- -- - --- --- -- -·----- - - ----- - ------- ------ - ·-------·--- ---------

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and red rilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -pz. tu,U:C-""<._ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 2.49906300% Amount: $274,891.93 

I Slgnalu,.,, Joint Owner Name: EOG A Resources, Inc. 

File: Riverboat 12-1 WOPA Fed Com 1H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWB0URNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

EOG A Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 

Gentlemen: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

January 30, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 330' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1,280.00 acre Working 
Interest Unit ("WIU") covering all of the captioned Section 12 and all of the captioned Section 1, limited 
to the W olfcamp Formation, for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the 
Wolfcamp formation. 

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface 
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an 
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,639 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The 
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 19,446 feet. The E/2 of the captioned 
Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. Also, enclosed is a copy of our proposed Operating Agreement dated February 
1, 2018 and an extra set of signature pages. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed 
well, please execute the enclosed AFB and extra set of signature pages and return to me within thirty (30) 
days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewboume.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~~~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: jsL: 215' FSL & 330' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

11 Sec. LJU Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 9639 I TMD: I 19446 I 
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 

Reoulatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Daywork /Turnkey/ Footaoe Drillino 30 davs drlg I 4 davs comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 gal/day @ 2.63/gal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbo Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementino 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Loooino & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casino / Tubino / Snubbino Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Loooino 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Sig 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 
Rio Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well I Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well I Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 
lntanoible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damaoes 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casino (6.1" - 8.0"l 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' - 4 1 /2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubing (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubinq Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanoer 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumpino Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3- 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3- 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittings/ Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,4001 $842,500 

SUBTOTAL I $3,179,9001 $7,824,000 

TOT AL WELL COST $11,003,900 
Extra Expense Insurance ____ ... ----· -·----~-------- --- --- ____ ,.. ______ ·----- -- -· -·------- ---- -~---- -·-- -------- - -------------- -----------~---·-- ---------- - ------

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operato~s well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -pz. 0,U:f-<t<Z Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 2.49906300% Amount: $274,994.39 

Joint Owner Name: EOG A Resources, Inc. Signature: 

File: Riverboat 12-1 W2PA Fed Com 1H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

Via Certified Mail 

EOG Y Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 

Gentlemen: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

January 30, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 380' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 380' FEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewboume Oil Company as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced 
surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to 
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,829 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. 
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,677 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration 
unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned pyoposed well. In the event your fmn elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute 
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewboume.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~--~ .:-4------~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: Isl: 215' FSL & 380' FEL {12); BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

i Sec. [ii] Blk: 0 Survey.: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 8829 I TMD: I 18677 I 
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 

Regulatory Permits & Survevs 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 

Location / Road I Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 

Daywork /Turnkey/ Footage Drilling 29 davs drlo I 4 davs comp @. $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 gal/day@ 2.63/gal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbg Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 

Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 

Loooing & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 

Mud Loooing 0180-0137 $30,000 

Stimulation 62 Stg 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 

Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 

Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 

Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 $10,500 

Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 

Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 

Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 

Eouipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 

Well / Lease Leoal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 

Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 

Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 

ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 

Company Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casino (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casino (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@. $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C@. $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9120' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 
Tubing (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 ELIE 8rd @ $4.90/ft 0181-0798 $43,800 
Drillina Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubino Head & LJpper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Eouipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Svstems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 
Pumpino Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterina Eouipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherina 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinas / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $378,6001 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3,106,2001 $7,893,600 

TOT AL WELL COST $10,999,800 
Extra ExpBnse Insurance ____ ~-·----··--· ..... _ .. _____ . - --·-----~--·--- ----- ~----- ·-·--·-- - --------- - - ---- ------- ----· - -·----· - -----

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working Interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: ·-pz_ 4.1,Uf-~ Date: 1/10/2018 

I 

Joint Owner Interest: 22.49156600% Amount: $2,474,027.28 

i Signature: Joint Owner Name: EOG Y Resources, Inc. 

File: EOG A Resources Inc Riverboat 12-1 WOPA Fed Com 1 H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Via Certified Mail 

EOG Y Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 

Gentlemen: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

January 30, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 330' FEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL (BHL : Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1,280.00 acre Working 
Interest Unit ("WIU") covering all of the captioned Section 12 and all of the captioned Section 1, limited 
to the Wolfcamp Formation, for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the 
W olfcamp formation. 

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface 
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an 
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,639 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The 
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 19,446 feet. The E/2 of the captioned 
Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. Also, enclosed is a copy of our proposed Operating Agreement dated February 
1, 2018 and an extra set of signature pages. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed 
well, please execute the enclosed AFB and extra set of signature pages and return to me within thirty (30) 
days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~ ~ ~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

I Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 

I Location: I SL: 215' FSL & 330' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

j Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: I 26E I Prop. TVD: I 9639 ITM0:l19446I 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Requlatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location I Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Daywork /Turnkey/ Footaqe Drillinq 30 days drlq / 4 days comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 qal/day@ 2.63/qal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbo Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Loooinq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casinq / Tubinq / Snubbinq Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Loqqino 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stq 25.0 MM qal / 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testino & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion I Workover Riq 0180-0260 
RiQ Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Weldino Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Leqal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damages 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casinq (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casinq (6.1" - 8.0") 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@$27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drillinq Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumpino Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation/ Treatinq Equipment 30"x1 0'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterinq Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherinq 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinqs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Eouipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,4001 $842,500 

SUBTOTAL I $3, 179,9001 $7,824,000 

TOT AL WELL COST $11,003,900 
)=xtra Ex~ense Insurance 

-· --------------------· ---··----- -------------·-· - . ·----- --- .. -~----- -------~- .. ··---- ------- --- - - - --------------· 

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -/'JZ. 0.U:C-t!t<-(_ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 22.49156600% Amount: $2,474,949.43 I 

Joint Owner Name: EOG Y Resources, Inc. ! Signature: 

File: EOG A Resources Inc Riverboat 12.:1 W2PA Fed Com 1 H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 



~ UNITED STIJTES 
I/iii, POSTIJL SERVIC 

Date: February 1, 2018 

Simple Certified: 

The following is in response to your February 1, 2018 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945028581509. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on February 1, 2018 at 7:31 am in MIDLAND, TX 
79702. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : ;g g m. T ·y 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 
EOG Y Resources Inc 
5509 CHAMPIONS DR 
MIDLAND, TX 79706 
Reference#: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1 H 
Item ID: Riverboat 12 1 W2PA Fed Com No1 H 



~ UNITED STIJTES 
& POSTIJL SERVIC 

Date: February 1, 2018 

Simple Certified: 

The following is in response to your February 1, 2018 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9402810699945028581684. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on February 1, 2018 at 7:31 am in MIDLAND, TX 
79702. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient: 

Address of Recipient : 7 S I m ~ T ·y 

·.\( 
·•· 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

Attn: Mr. Chuck Moran 
EOG Y Resources Inc 
5509 CHAMPIONS DR 
MIDLAND, TX 79706 
Reference#: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1 H 
Item ID: Riverboat 12 1 W2PA Fed Com No1H 



MEWBOURNE OIL COJ\1PANY 

Via Certified Mail 

Goodrich Petroleum Company 
801 Louisiana St, Ste 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Attn: Colten Delatin 

Mr. Delatin: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

March 6, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #lH 
215' FSL & 380' PEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 380' PEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewboume Oil Company as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced 
surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to 
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8,829 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. 
The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 18,677 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration 
unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute 
the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at crnccurdy@rnewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

d,--C'~~ 
Cole Mccurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

·• 
Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 W0PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: \sL: 215' FSL & 380' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk:O Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG:\ 26E I Prop. TVD: I 8829 I TMD: I 18s11 I 
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 

Requlatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location / Road I Site/ Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 

Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 

Daywork /Turnkey/ Footaqe Drillinq 29 days drlq / 4 days comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 qal/day@ 2.63/qal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Dril\out 0180-0222 $220,000 

Cementinq 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 

Loqqinq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casino / Tubino / Snubbinq Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 

Mud Loqqinq 0180-0137 $30,000 

Stimulation 62 Stq 25.0 MM qal / 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 

Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 

Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 

Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 

Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 

Completion / Workover Riq 0180-0260 $10,500 

Riq Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 

Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 

Weldino Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 

Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 

Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 

Well / Lease Leqal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 

Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
lntanqible Suoolies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 

Damaqes 0180-0190 0180-0290 

ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 

Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 

Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 

Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Continqencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casinq (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casino (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT &C @ $27 .61 /ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casino (6.1" - 8.0") 9120' - 7" 29# P-110 L T&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casino (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @. $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 
Tubing (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @ $4.90/ft 0181-0798 $43,800 
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubinq Head & Uooer Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanqer 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equioment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 
Pumpinq Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treatinq Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterinq Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - GatherinQ 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinqs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $378,6001 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3,106,2001 $7,893,600 

TOT AL WELL COST $10,999,800 
Extra Expense Insurance··-----·-· 

••--- ·r 
' ------- ----·- -- - .--~---·-··. --------- - ------- ·- ------------- ·------- -··-- -- - -

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Pre pared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: ·-pz. u.J~~ Date: 1/10/2018 
.. 

t 
Joint Owner Interest: 6.25234300% Amount: $687,745.23 

Joint Owner Name: Goodrich Petroleum Comeany Signature: 

File: Goodrich Petroleum Company Riverboat 12-1 W0PA Fed Com 1H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL C011PANY 

Via Certified Mail 

Goodrich Petroleum Company 
801 Louisiana St, Ste 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Attn: Colten Delatin 

Mr. Delatin: 

FASKEN CENTER 
500 WEST TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TX 79701 

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715 
FACSIMILE (432) 685-4170 

March 6, 2018 

Re: Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #lH 
215' PSL & 330' PEL (SL: Section 12) 
330' FNL & 330' PEL (BHL: Section 1) 
Section 12/1, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewboume") as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1,280.00 acre Working 
Interest Unit ("WIU") covering all of the captioned Section 12 and all of the captioned Section 1, limited 
to the W olfcamp Formation, for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the 
W olfcamp formation. 

Mewbourne as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface 
location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an 
approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 9,639 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The 
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 19,446 feet. The E/2 of the captioned 
Section 12 and the E/2 of the captioned Section 1 will be dedicated to the well as the proration unit. 

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFB dated January 10, 2018 for the 
captioned proposed well. In the event your elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute the 
enclosed AFB and return to me within thirty (30) days. Our Joint Operating Agreement to follow should 
you elect to participate. 

Should you not wish to participate, Mewboume is interested in working a deal for your interest. 

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cmccurdy@mewbourne.com or 
call me at (432) 682-3715. 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMP ANY 

~,.,,---~ 
Cole McCurdy 
Petroleum Landman 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: !Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: Isl: 215' FSL & 330' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNGd 26E !Prop. TVD: I 9639 I TMD: I 194461 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Reaulatorv Permits & Survevs 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 
Location I Road I Site/ Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location I Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Daywork I Turnkey/ Footaqe Drillina 30 davs drlq I 4 days comp @ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 
Fuel 1500 aal/dav @. 2.63/aal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementinq 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Logginq & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casing / Tubinq / Snubbinq Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Loaainq 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stg 25.0 MM gal / 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 
Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumpina Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion/ Workover Rig 0180-0260 
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Weldinq Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Leaal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damaqes 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Companv Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Continqencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casinq (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C@ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 LT&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 L T&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN @. $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drillina Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubinq Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 , $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanqer 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumpina Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Gire Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3- 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation I Treatinq Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterino Eauipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherinq 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittinqs / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,4001 $842,500 

SUBTOTAL I $3,179,9001 $7,824,000 

TOTAL WELL COST $11,003,900 
Extra Expense Insurance _ ·--------·---·- -------·---· ----------- - ---- - ·-------~- ---- . - -~--- ------ -- -··-----·-··· .... -- ------ ·----•- ·----

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operato~s well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: 'PZ-0~~ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: 6.25234300% Amount: $688,001.57 • 

Joint Owner Name: Goodrich Petroleum Comeany [ Signature: 
i 

File: Goodrich Petroleum Company Riverboat 12-1 W2PA Fed Com 1 H AFE.xlsx Revised: 10/20/2017 



Cole Mccurdy 

From: 
Sent: 

Colten Delatin <Colten.Delatin@goodrichpetroleum.com> 
Thursday, April 05, 2018 4:31 PM 

To: Cole Mccurdy 
Subject: Re: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 

zachary@tejasexploration.com 

Thanks. 

Colten B. Delatin 
Manager- Right of Way Acquisitions 
Goodrich Petroleum Corporation 

On Apr 5, 2018, at 3:47 PM, Cole Mccurdy <cmccurdy@mewbourne.com<mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com» wrote: 

Would you happen to have his email? 

-----Original Message-----
From: Colten Delatin [mailto:Colten.Delatin@goodrichpetroleum.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 3:35 PM 
To: Cole Mccurdy 
Subject: Re: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 

Zachary Butts is the contact and his number is 806.672.1779<tel:806.672.1779>. 

Colten B. Delatin 
Manager- Right of Way Acquisitions 
Goodrich Petroleum Corporation 

On Apr 5, 2018, at 3:28 PM, Cole Mccurdy 
<cmccurdy@mewbourne.com<mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com><mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com>> wrote: 

Do you have a phone number for Tejas? 

-----Original Message-----
From: Colten Delatin [mailto:Colten.Delatin@goodrichpetroleum.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 2:36 PM 
To: Cole Mccurdy 
Subject: Re: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 

Cole, 

Please send a new proposal to Tejas for their review. As you will see, the effective date of the assignment is March 1, 
2018. Thanks. 

Colten B. Delatin 

1 



Manager- Right of Way Acquisitions 
Goodrich Petroleum Corporation 

On Apr 5, 2018, at 11:01 AM, Cole Mccurdy 
<cmccurdy@mewbourne.com<mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com><mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com><mailto:cmcc 
urdy@mewbourne.com>> wrote: 

Colten, 

Please forward the attached proposals to Tejas Exploration, LLC. They need to sign the AFE's and return to them back to 
me as soon as possible if they want to participate in the wells. 

Thanks, 
Cole 

From: Colten Delatin [mailto:Colten.Delatin@goodrichpetroleum.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 2:32 PM 

To: Cole Mccurdy 
Subject: RE: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 

Cole, 

Do you have a preliminary TO you could send re: our WI and NRI? Would like to get a sense of what happened to 
Coquina's interest in the W/2 and any other burdens in addition to the 1/8th RI in the BLM Lease. Thanks. 

Colten B. DeLatin, RPL 
Manager - Right of Way Acquisitions 
Goodrich Petroleum Corporation 
801 Louisiana, Suite 700 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Office: 713-780-9494 

From: Cole Mccurdy [mailto:cmccurdy@mewbourne.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 2:23 PM 
To: Colten Delatin 
Subject: RE: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 

Colten, 

Attached is our offer letter. Let me know what you think. 

Thanks, 
Cole 

From: Colten Delatin [mailto:Colten.Delatin@goodrichpetroleum.com] 

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 1:39 PM 
To: Cole Mccurdy 
Subject: Goodrich Petroleum Company, LLC 
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Cole, 

I have not received your offer for the 80.06 acres. As I mentioned yesterday, we have received two other offers for this 
acreage so I encourage you to submit your best offer. Thanks. 

Colten B. Delatin, RPL 
Manager - Right of Way Acquisitions 
Goodrich Petroleum Corporation 
801 Louisiana, Suite 700 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Office: 713-780-9494 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may contain Goodrich Petroleum Corporation's 
proprietary information which is intended for the sole use of the recipient(s). This email does not bind the sender and 
receiver into a contractual agreement of any kind and any use by others is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the message. 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may contain Goodrich Petroleum Corporation's 
proprietary information which is intended for the sole use of the recipient(s). This email does not bind the sender and 
receiver into a contractual agreement of any kind and any use by others is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the message. 
<Riverboat Proposals.pdf> 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may contain Goodrich Petroleum Corporation's 
proprietary information which is intended for the sole use ofthe recipient(s). This email does not bind the sender and 
receiver into a contractual agreement of any kind and any use by others is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the message. 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may contain Goodrich Petroleum Corporation's 
proprietary information which is intended for the sole use of the recipient(s). This email does not bind the sender and 
receiver into a contractual agreement of any kind and any use by others is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the message. 

The information contained in this communication is confidential and may contain Goodrich Petroleum Corporation's 
proprietary information which is intended for the sole use of the recipient(s). This email does not bind the sender and 
receiver into a contractual agreement of any kind and any use by others is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the message. 
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~ UNITED ST/J.TES 
l!iffi, POST/J.L SERVICE 

Date: March 12, 2018 

Simple Certified: 

The following is in response to your March 12, 2018 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945029680770. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on March 12, 2018 at 1 :16 pm in HOUSTON, TX 
77002. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient: 

Address of Recipient : 

I 
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

Attn: Colten Delatin 
Goodrich Petroleum Company 
801 LOUISIANA ST STE 700 
HOUSTON, TX 77002 
Reference #: CM Riverboat 12/1 Prospect 
Item ID: CM Riverboat 12 1 Prospect 



Cole Mccurdy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Zachary Butts <zachary@tejasexploration.com > 

Sunday, April 15, 2018 2:06 PM 
Cole Mccurdy 
Re: FW: Riverboat 12/1 Proposals 

Thank you Cole. We are expecting to participate with our acreage in the Riverboat units. I will be out of town 
this week but will send you executed JOA & AFE pages. If okay, I will drop them off at you alls office the 
week following this one. If there are any deadlines that I am holding you up on or put Tejas Exp. in jeopardy 
please advise and I will make other plans. Thanks. 

ZCB 

On Thu, Apr 12, 2018 at 4:48 PM, Cole McCurdy <cmccurdy@mewboume.com> wrote: 

Zachary, 

Attached is the Riverboat 12/1 JOA for your review and execution. There are 3 sets of signature pages that need 
to be signed and acknowledged. (The JOA signature pages, Exhibit E signature pages, and Exhibit H signature 
pages) 

If agreeable, please send the execute signature pages back to me for further handling. Our address is-

Mewboume Oil Company 

500 W Texas Ave, Suite 1020 

Midland, Tx 79701 

Attn: Cole McCurdy 

Please scan a copy of the executed signature pages to my email before you place them in the mail. Give me a 
call at ( 432) 682-3 715 with any questions. 

Thanks, 

1 



role- McCmdy 

From: Cole Mccurdy 
Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 4:44 PM 
To: zachary@teiasexploration.com 
Subject: Riverboat 12/1 Proposals 

Zachary, 

I was notified by Colten Delatin that Tejas Exploration LLC purchased Goodrich's interest in our Riverboat 
12/1 Prospect. For your further handling, attached are the well proposals we sent to Goodrich on March 6, 2018. 
We would appreciate a quick response regarding your election decision. We are moving quickly and plan to 
begin the compulsory pooling process soon. Please let me know if you have any questions. I look forward to 
working with you. 

Thanks, 

Cole McCurdy 

Landman 

Mewbourne Oil Company 

500 West Texas Ave, Suite 1020 

Midland, TX 79701-4279 

Ph: 432-682-3715 / Fax: 432-685-4170 

Zachary C. Butts, CPL 
President 
Tejas Exploration, lie 
Phone: 806.672.1779 
EMail: Zachary@TejasExploration.com 
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. ' MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 WOPA Fed Com #1H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: JsL: 215' FSL & 380' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 380' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy lsT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG:~Prop. TVD: I 8829 I TMD: I 18s11 I 
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 

Requlatory Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 

Location I Road / Site I Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 
Location I Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Daywork /Turnkey/ Footage Drilling 29 days drlg / 4 days coma@. $20,000/d 0180-0110 $620,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 gal/day@ 2.63/gal 0180-0114 $141,600 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 
Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 
Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 
Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 

Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Logginq 0180-0137 $30,000 
Stimulation 62 Stq 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 

Misc. Air & Pumpinq Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 

Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 
Completion / Workover Riq 0180-0260 $10,500 

Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 

Weldinq Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 

Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $48,000 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $250,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $230,700 0180-0280 $30,000 

Well / Lease Legal 
,.-,•-·~~~-~·.-:~~~~~ ·~~'""2"'.":~"~,.~•,,,,.,.,~.,, 

0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 -
Well / Lease Insurance ' l( 

:I 

0180-0185 $5,700 0180-0285 
lntanqible Supplies 1 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damaqes 'i EXHIBIT 0180-0190 0180-0290 
ROW & Easements ~ 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 ; 
Pipeline Interconnect \,~.;._..;..,~,;;:..,.-••·;,~-••-•-••--- __ ,_,_.,,a•;~> ,,..1l·t•"· 

,,.r 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $153,600 0180-0295 $134,400 

Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 

Contins1encies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $248,000 0180-0299 $635,700 

TOTAL $2,727,600 $6,993,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 
Casing (10.1" - 19.0") 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @. $32.50/fl 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casins1 (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casins1 (6.1" - 8.0") 9120' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $270,400 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10330' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $150,800 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 8360' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUE 8rd @. $4.90/ft 0181-0798 $43,800 
Drillinq Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubino Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems Gas Lift Valves 0181-0884 $15,000 
Pumpinq Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treating Equipment 30"x1 0'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Meterin!=I Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherinq 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittins1s / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $378,6001 $900,600 

SUBTOTAL I $3,106,2001 $7,893,600 

TOTAL WELL COST $10,999,800 
Extra Expense Insurance 

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If neither box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operato~s well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: -pZ. 0-U:t-~ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: Amount: 

Joint Owner Name: Signature: 

File: Riverboat 12-1 W0PA Fed Com 1 H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

Well Name: I Riverboat 12/1 W2PA Fed Com #1 H I Prospect: lwolfcame I 
Location: isL: 215' FSL & 330' FEL (12); BHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL (1) I County: I Eddy \sT:~ 

Sec. [ii] Blk: D Survey: I I TWP: ~ RNG: ~ Prop. TVD: I 9639 I TMD: \ 19446 \ 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 I CODE I TCP I CODE cc 
Requlatorv Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20,000 0180-0200 

Location / Road /Site/ Preparation 0180-0105 $65,000 0180-0205 $25,000 

Location/ Restoration 0180-0106 $220,000 0180-0206 $30,000 
Daywork /Turnkey/ Footaqe Drilling 30 days drlg / 4 days comp@ $20,000/d 0180-0110 $641,000 0180-0210 $85,400 

Fuel 1500 qal/day @ 2.63/gal 0180-0114 $145,800 0180-0214 $530,000 

Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $220,000 0180-0220 

Horizontal Drillout Services Coil Tbq Drillout 0180-0222 $220,000 

Cementing 0180-0125 $90,000 0180-0225 $30,000 

Loooing & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $490,000 
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000 0180-0234 $80,000 
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $30,000 

Stimulation 62 Stq 25.0 MM gal/ 25.0 MM lb 0180-0241 $3,640,000 

Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000 

Water & Other 0180-0145 $50,000 0180-0245 $700,000 
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000 0180-0248 $8,000 
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000 0180-0250 $5,000 
Misc. Air & Pumpinq Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000 
Testinq & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000 0180-0258 $30,000 

Completion / Workover Rig 0180-0260 

Riq Mobilization 0180-0164 $120,000 
Transportation 0180-0165 $20,000 0180-0265 $20,000 
Weldinq Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000 
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500 0180-0270 $42,000 
Directional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $260,000 
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $237,100 0180-0280 $30,000 
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5,000 0180-0284 
Well/ Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5,900 0180-0285 
lntanqible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $1,000 
Damaoes 0180-0190 0180-0290 

ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $1,000 
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0293 
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400 0180-0295 $134,400 
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000 0180-0296 $20,000 
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 
Contingencies 10% (TCP) 10% (CC) 0180-0199 $252,800 0180-0299 $634,700 

TOTAL $2,780,500 $6,981,500 

TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 
Casinq (19.1" - 30"\ 0181-0793 

Casino (10.1" - 19.0"\ 500' - 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $32.50/ft 0181-0794 $17,400 
Casing (8.1" - 10.0") 1720' - 9 5/8" 40# N-80 L T&C@ $27.61/ft 0181-0795 $50,800 
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9820' - 7" 29# P-110 L T&C@ $27.76/ft 0181-0796 $291,200 
Casinq (4.1" - 6.0") 10380' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 BPN@ $13.66/ft 0181-0797 $151,500 
Tubinq (2" - 4") 0181-0798 
Drilling Head 0181-0860 $40,000 
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $48,000 
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $70,000 
Sucker Rods 0181-0875 
Subsurface Eouipment 0181-0880 
Artificial Lift Systems 0181-0884 
Pumping Unit 0181-0885 
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRU/SWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 
Tanks - Oil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0890 $51,000 
Tanks - Water 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $55,000 
Separation / Treatino Equipment 30"x1 O'x1 k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1 k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $42,000 
Heater Treaters, Line Heaters 6'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $16,000 
Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000 
Line Pipe & Valves - Gatherinq 0181-0900 $165,000 
Fittings/ Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000 
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908 $5,000 
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $50,000 
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000 
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $30,000 

TOTAL I $399,40•1 $842,500 

SUBTOTAL I $3, 179,9•• 1 $7,824,000 

TOT AL WELL COST $11,003,900 
Extra Expense Insurance 

• I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium. 
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well control, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item 0180-0185. 

• I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy. 

If ne·1ther box is checked above, non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operator's well control insurance. 

Prepared by: Bo Talley Date: 1/10/2018 

Company Approval: --frc_.tu.u:t-~ Date: 1/10/2018 

Joint Owner Interest: Amount: 

Joint Owner Name: Signature: 

File: Riverboat 12-1 W2PA Fed Com 1 H AFE.XLSX Revised: 10/20/2017 



JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) 
(505) 660-6612 (Cell) 
(505) 982-2151 (Fax) 

jameshruc@aol.com 

April 26, 2018 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

To: Persons on Exhibit A 

Ladies and gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of an application for a compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding Wolfcamp wells in the E/2 of 
Section 12 and the E/2 of section 1, Township 24 South, Range 26 East, NMPM, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. 

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, May 17, 2018, in Porter Hall at 
the Division's offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are 
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a 
party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date. 

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement no later than Thursday, May 10, 2018. This statement must be filed with the 
Division's Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and 
his or her attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call 
to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing 

Ve truly your~_1 

( llitL{) /_j t'tt{( 
J mes Bruce , 

ttorney for Mewbourne Oil Company _., 
EXHIBIT~ 



EXHIBIT /\ 

i:l 

1. Clare Lundbeck Fraser 
133 East 64th St. 
New York, New York 10021 
-or-
133 E. 64th Street, Apt. 6B 
New York, NY 10065 

2. Sigyn Lund 
750 Ferne Or 
Longwood, FL 32779 
-or-
801 Ferne Drive 
Longwood, FL 32779 

3. EOG Y Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Land Manager 

4. EOG A Resources, Inc. 
5509 Champions Drive 
Midland, Texas 79706 
Attn: Land Manager 

5. Club Oil & Gas Ltd. LLC 
66 Inverness Lane East 
Englewood, CO 80 I 12 

,-,, ,-_ .. __ ,,,_.._,.,_, .. ~, ...... ,..,,.:,. ........... ...-,-..... -- ~- ~---- ·~-, ....... ,,,,..,, .. __ ,. 

6. Raymond T. Duncan Oil Properties, Ltd. 
1777 S. Harrison St., PH I 
Denver, CO 802 1 0 
-or-
! 00 Park Avenue Building, Suite 1200 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8004 

7. Walter Duncan Oil, LLC 
100 Park Ave., Suite 1200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 102 

8. Goodrich Petroleum Company 
801 Louisiana St, Ste 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Attn: Land Manager 

9. Tejas Exploration, LLC 
P.O. Box 10912 
Midland. TX 79702 



Offset Operators and Working Interest Owners 

Section 36-23S-26E 
Mewbourne Oil Company 

Section 31 23S-27E­
COG Operating LLC 

Section 6-24S-27E 
COG Operating LLC 

Section 7-24S-27E 
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
Apache Corporation 

Section 18-24S-27E 
Mewbourne Oil Company 

Section 13 
Mewboume Oil Company 

W /2 Section 12 
Mewbourne Oil Company 

W /2 Section 1 
Mewboume Oil Company 

EX!llBl'r/J 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS SPACING AND 
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE 

COUNTY OF SANT A FE ) 
) ss. 

STATEOFNEWMEXICO) 

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states: 

Case No. 16136 

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein. 

2. I am an attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company. 

3. Mewbourne Oil Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the 
names and correct addresses of the offset operators or working interest owners entitled to receive 
notice of the application filed herein. 

4. Notice of the application was provided to the offsets by certified mail. Copies of 
the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached hereto as Attachment A. 

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC 
19.15.4.9 and 19.15.4.12.C. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /6-f/Lday of May, 2018 by James 
Bruce. .---------------, ' 

• 

OFl=iCi,'-tL 3EAL 
KERRIE C. ALLEN 

. . ;'votary Public 
My Comm1ss10n x .. qt3_1e ~f ~i=~exicod 

My Comm:~s:1,, .::xpires.)2 ?2-2111 

EXHIBIT-? 



JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST 0FFIO: BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 117504 

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA n;, NEW MEXICO 117501 

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) 
(505) 660-6612 (Cell) 

jamcsbrucfii)aol.t·om 

April 27, 2018 

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

To: Persons on Exhibit A 

Ladies and gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of an application for a non-standard unit, etc., filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding Wolfcamp wells in the E/2 of 
Section 12 and the E/2 of Section I, Township 24 South, Range 26 East, NMPM, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. 

The matter is scheduled for hearing at 8: I 5 a.m. on Thursday, May 17, 2018, in Porter Hall at the 
Division's offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not 
required to attend the hearing, but as an offset operator or interest owner who may be affected 
by the application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date. 

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement no later than Thursday, May 10, 2018. This statement must be filed with the 
Division's Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and 
his or her attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call 
to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. 

Ver),:; ruly yours, 
/ 

Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company 



Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

COG Operating LLC 
600 West Illinois A venue 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Apache Corporation 
Suite 600 
303 Veterans Airpark Lane 
Midland, Texas 79705 

EXHIBIT A 



Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.I' · 
333 West Sheridan /\venue 
Okla~!na City, Oklahoma 73102 

II 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
9590 9402 3453 7275 3929 36 

Agent 

D Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below:--- •. • No 

/ '\,(_~:· .. '--:',. -....., 

3. Service Type 
D Adult Signature 
D ~ult Signature Restricted Delivery 
EiVtertified Mail® 
D Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 

Ii 

J \~ 
'··' !,; ·! 

"' ·c. O;Rriority Mail'Express® 
O Registered Mail™ 
D Rel)istered Mail Restricted 

Delivery 

'cO 
cO 

~ mrns--diJ 

1 

~ 1Certifie('. t/a;i Fee- --~----- -­

.::r i, 
cO i t:}:tra S~:··,1,ces J... Fci.S(ch;,;:.. /.;ox, c:c..',:: ;;;_, "'·' 

[] R-~- 1:- ·~2 '"ipt ':1-·;C:::,,;--,y' 

D I ._.l :-.e,· , . r:: .-eq,t (::·•.:...-re, .i~, 

[J CE,··:-~:~ \1c~1i Ht::slw.::":.e!,~ 00:,\ €::'j 

;--· :: :'",;y,:t-..•'e Re:>q·i,,ed 

D 
D 
D 

~ ?.C• ,, : r;11r,a :.:1 e Mt:sLr,c~ec U::::.1, {·r•· 

D :Postac,-U-- .. 

.-=t 
D 

I 

iS 
iT:::lc1! f-oSt.:~9e and Fec,·s 

Apache Corporation 
Suite 600 

D Collect on DeUvery 
------------,----,-----,--,-__ -:-,---c,.:-------j n r.nllPr.t nn n,:,,li\lery Restricted Delivery 2. f. 

• Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

D Signature Confirmation TM 

D Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 

l'­
.-=t 
D 
I'-

-~~-a,- 303 Veterans Airpark Lane 
,. : · -· Midland. Texas 79705 

7•17 2680 oop9,.,:Jkz2 3643 ,-4stricted Delivery 

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ;v 

~ ,~¥-·1·t,1·,:aaau1..,a61J 

-LI Gil;I'filHiflitZ\ ™&.t!ISr8,1/fi/!1J hMMJWZ:Wi .a rn : 

ru 
f'-­
f'-­
rl 

D : G R,)!::•r·- i--:ec,.:bt ;ele-c'.ru:11c; g ! [Jc~r!'i,,.(.;/A:.iiH,:c;:;:nr,tecJlJ, .. ve,y 

D 

D 
cQ 

_j .:. :l,!'. .3>;::..;·,_•r-:; riemureq 

.....o 1Tei!Ai-:=>,;~r~ . ..,"' ru 

F)~)f~; ;-, IC.H :, 

i--:e;;c! 

Domestic Return Receipt 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Apache Corporation 
Suite 600 
303 Veterans Airpark Lane 
Midland, Texas 79705 

II IIIIIII IIII IIII II II IIII I 11111111111111111111 
9590 9402 3453 7275 3936 36 

3. Service Type 
• Adult Signature 
D Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
l!!tertified Mail® 

?c,s·mc:rk 

H,c:r? 

• Priority Mail Express® 
• Registered Mail™ 
• Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery f'-­
rl 
D ...__ 

Devon Energy Production Company, I..P. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73 J 02 

D Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 
D Collect on Delivery 

,-:::?-L>::--rt-:c-;r-:-f.,-:l\-ch-,m-:-h-.,-,-m;:;;;-r:,-n-~-:~,--"-r-::f,-,.,-m-~-.,-,.,-,,:-.r-c-/,-,,-ch-.,-,,1,------l O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 

7017 0190 •••• 8402 

• Re1um Receipt for 
Merchandise 

• Signature Confirmation TM 

D Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 

3iJ 
2 3 8 8 ail Restricted Delivery 

\vv,;;;;, ..,_,..,vv} 

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 M ""R. i V Domestic Return Receipt 

•. 



• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

COG Operating LLC 
600 West 1//inois /\venue 
Midland, Texas 79701 

1111111111111111111 /flllll II I Iii 11111111111111 
9590 9402 3453 7275 3929 29 

A. Signature 

/ ,/ ~ ~ ~- D Agent 
X l..,./V' / ~ • Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) IC. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No 

3. Service Type 
D Adult Signature 
D 6,dult Signature Restricted Delivery 
C!l"Certified Mail® 
0 Certified Mail Restricted Deiivery 

D Prioritv Mail Express® 
D Registered Mail'" 
D Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery 

,--------------------------ij D Collect on Delivery 
2 • ·· · -· - ~,.•--I... -- l"'T---- ✓-.- , ........ ~ ,..,.., .... ,;,...a t-.::,,h~fl • Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 

D Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

D Signature Confirmation rM 

D Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 7017 2680 DODD 1772 3636 

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 
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!~ 
iTc,t?.i Posfoge and Fees -- -

!.s ----- ---·-·- ----·-- --­
;:~,7r.f :::, 

f::"I"-?.~-; 

_'L~h,: Siiue. ;(:;;=~_,;i. 

COG Operating !,LC 
600 West Illinois /\venue 

Midland, Texas 79701 

·:,t"'r;,: 

! \-·.ie 

I 

I Restricted Delivery 

/0 !Zi-.,, 

m:~~~~~~~ - ..... ~~,,-,1•::•r; 

Domestic Return Receipt 




